1
Betriebsanleitung yl Personenwagen, BCymg-51, BCymgb-51, ABymg-51
Operating instructions yl Passenger Coach, BCymg-51, BCymgb-51, ABymg-51
2
Räder für Wechselstrom
Dieser Wagen wird mit isolierten Radsätzen für Gleichstrombetrieb
ausgeliefert.
Radsätze für Wechselstrombetrieb erhalten Sie im Tausch bei Ihrem

number and give the description. If you do not do this, the order
cannot be processed.
Example of order number:
Position (25), Extension spring = 0022406.00, Extension spring
Ordering spare parts:
We reserve the right to deviations in printing, color and
structural or design modifications to the original as well as our
advertising material.
The packaging and operating instructions are part of this pro-
duct. They contain important information concerning safety, use
and disposal. Store these carefully. Hand it over to third parties.
10
Ersatzteile
Spare Parts
Diese Grafik gilt für mehrere Wagen-Varianten, daher können
mehr Einzelteile dargestellt sein als Sie an Ihrem Wagen
vorfinden.
Bei der Montage einzelner Ersatzteile muss der Wagen
demontiert werden. Bitte achten Sie bei der Demontage darauf,
dass kein Bauteil beschädigt wird, da nicht jedes Bauteil als
Ersatzteil verfügbar ist.
As this graphic chart is applicable to several wagon designver-
sions it is possible that more individual parts are represented
than you will find on your wagon.
To fit individual spare parts it is necessary to dismantle the
waggon. Please be careful not to damage any components
during removal as not every component is available as
spare part.
11
Ersatzteile
Spare Parts
Pos. Bennenung Description
Bestell Nr.
Order no.
01 Gummiwulst Rubber bulge 0010259.00
02 Gummiwulst Führerstand* Rubber bulge HK* 0022348.00*
03 Handlauf* Handrail* 0022373.00*
04 Heizungskabel* Heating cable* 0022384.00*
05 Kupplungsdeichsel** Coupler shaft** 0022327.00**
06 Puffer links Buffer right 0020305.00
07 Puffer rechts Buffer right 0020304.00
08 Scheibenwischer links* Wiper left* 0022326.00*
09 Scheibenwischer rechts* Wiper right* 0022325.00*
10 Sockel Steuerleitung** Control socket** 0022403.00**
11 Steckdose** Power socket** 0015125.00**
12 Steuerkabel** Control cable** 0022404.00**
13 Tritt Ladetür* Freight hold step* 0022421.00*
14 Trittstufe Füherstand unten links* Lower step drver cab left* 0022417.00*
15 Trittstufe Führerstand links* Step driver cabin left* 0022383.00*
16 Trittstufe Führerstand rechts* Step driver cabin right* 0022319.00*
17 Trittstufe Führerstand unten rechts* Lower step driver cab rechts* 0022318.00*
18 Trittstufe Mitte links** Middle step left** 0022314.00**
19 Trittstufen links** Steps left** 0022316.00**
20 Trittstufen rechts** Steps right** 0022380.00**
21 Übergangsblech** Walking step** 0010260.00**
22 WC Abflussrohr** Drain pipe** 0022412.00**
23 Wellrad 950 DC Curled wheel 950 DC 0022418.00
24 Wellenradsatz Spitzenlagerung AC Shaft wheel set with top bearings AC 2195
25 Zugfeder Extension spring 0022406.00
26 Zusatz-Behälter* Additional tank* 0022392.00*
27 Drehgestell kpl.* ** Bogie cpl.* ** 0022413.00* **
28 Drehgestell kpl.* ** Bogie cpl.* ** 0022415.00* **
29 Drehgestell kpl.* ** Bogie cpl.* ** 0022411.00* **
30 Drehgestell kpl.* ** Bogie cpl.* ** 0022409.00* **
31 Drehgestell kpl.* ** Bogie cpl.* ** 0022426.00* **
32 Funktionsdecoder FH22-4 (n-Stw-Wagen)* Funktionsdecoder FH22-4 (n-Stw-Wagen)* 0018271.03*